PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/ 04) No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) RECORDATION FOR	United States Patent and Trademork Office
RECORDATION FOR	
PATENTS ONLY o the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	record the attached documents of the flew according
Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
ARSTEN HESSE (02/11/2008) AND EINZ-PETER BUSCH (02/11/2008)	
EHAN-LETTAN OR SECTION	Name: AIRBUS DEUTSCHLAND GMBH
	Name: ATRBUS DECTOCATE Internal Address:
Per investor name	Streat Address:
xecution Date(s): in parentheses after inventor name Yes X No	
(dilional name(s) of conveying party(iss) (indicated 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	KREETSLAG 10
, Nature of Conveyance:	
X Assignment Merger	HAMBURG
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: HAMBURG
Government Interest Assignment	State:
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Cermany
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No attriched:
	This document is being filed together with a new application.
4. Application or patent number(s):	1 B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s)	
11/990,900	
Additional numbers attach	ed? Yes X No
	6. Fotal number of applications and 1
Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	patents involved:
Scott F Charney	
LERNER DAVID, LITTENBERG,	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP	7. Total res (5). Six visit (1)
	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Internal Address: Atty. Okt.:	, A.M.
	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 600 South Avenue West	
	Enclosed streeting ti
	None required (government interest not affecting ti
	8. Payment Information
City: Westfield 07090	a, Credit Card 1,ast 4 Numbers
State: 190 (200) 518 6336	Expiration Date
(008) 654-0415	b. Deposit Account Number 12-1095
echarnev@ldikm.com	Authorized User Name Scott E. Charney
Estial Address.	
9. Signature:	April 7, 2009
Signature	Date (access instituting cover)
Scott E. Charney - 51,548	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:
Name of Person Signing	

PATENT REEL: 022491 FRAME: 0031

	tørner PTO/SB/15 (8-00) Monifed LO: KAM Dockot Number (Optional)
ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	AIRBUS 3.3-226
1/2 mm 1/	of
ereas, I, Karsten Hesse	
Hastedler Osterdeich 17b, 28207 Bremen; GERMANY	and the covernments in
the second state of the second state of the second	- LET AND CODESPONDING PRESS
METHOD FOR PRODUCING SANDWICH COMPONI	NIS AND COMMEDITATION OF THE STATE OF THE ST
tor which an application for a United States Letters Pake	ent was filed on
A Barrelina Marco boot	
for which an application for a United States Letters Pater	it was executed by me on
x for which an International Application was filed on	August 23, 2006 , as
PCT/EP2006/008289 , designating the United	l States.
rd	
hereas, Airbus Deutschland GmbH corporation of Germany herein referred to as "assignce" who	se mailing address is
corporation of Germany herein referred to as assigned with Kroetslag 10: 21129 Hamburg: GERMANY	
desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the s	
OW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of <u>one</u> acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, science, my entire right, title and interest for the United Sta	dollars (\$ 1.00), the receipt where I as assigner hereby sell, assign and set over to sates of America and all other countries in and to sates of America and all other countries in and to sates of America and sates within substitute or reisal
OW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, asignee my entire right, title and interest for the United Stavention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all policitions and patents applied for or granted therefor in the aid invention, including without fimitation all applications and be aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, a diringement with the right to sue for and collect the same foregal representatives, and including the right to claim such a rademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all paid assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest appresentatives, heirs and assignee of the entire interest presentatives, heirs and assignee or its assigns, to commown to the undersigned respecting said improvements, who	dollars (\$ 1.00), the receipt where I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to sattee of America and all other countries in and to sat original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reisate United States of America and all other countries, I patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit and including all claims for damages by reason of patents or said interest of the use of its successors, assigns a patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom therein; and the undersigned for me and my legated the undersigned for me and my legated to the undersigned for me and my legated to said assignee or its representatives all factors for Letters Patent on said improvements and factors for Letters described in any interferences or other and become involved, to sign all lawful papers, may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, may
OW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, sesignee my entire right, title and interest for the United State entering and the aforesaid utility patent application and all pplications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the aid invention, including without limitation all applications and all performs and the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, afringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for again representatives, and including the right to claim such of rademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all paid assigned herein, as assigned of the entire interest apprecentatives, heirs and assigned of the entire interest all original, civisional, continuation, reissue and other applicationally designed to the undersigned respecting said improvements, when all proceedings in which any of said applications or pater to the inpatent protection for said improvements in all countries and patent protection for said improvements in all countries and and by said assigned.	dollars (\$ 1.00), the receipt where I as assigner hereby sell, assign and set over to sattes of America and all other countries in and to sat original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissic United States of America and all other countries, I patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit and including all claims for damages by reason of points own use and the use of its successors, assigns a priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents a patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom therein; and the undersigned for me and my legulated without further remuneration, to execute and delivations for Letters Patent on said improvements and audicate to said assignee or its representatives all facenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, receipt assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees the opening of the oxpenses incident to said applications to be be
OW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, sesignee my entire right, title and interest for the United Statement of the aforesaid utility patent application and all pplications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the aid invention, including without limitation all applications and be aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, a fringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for again representatives, and including the right to claim such and redemarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all practices herein, as assignee of the entire interest and assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest presentatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and cover all original, civisional, continuation, reissue and other applicational thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to commown to the undersigned respecting said improvements, which any of said applications or pater to the individual oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries and do hereby authorize my attornoys to insert on this deed.	dollars (\$ 1.00), the receipt where I as assigner hereby sell, assign and set over to sattes of America and all other countries in and to sat original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissic United States of America and all other countries, I patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit and including all claims for damages by reason of points own use and the use of its successors, assigns a priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents a patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom therein; and the undersigned for me and my legulated without further remuneration, to execute and delivations for Letters Patent on said improvements and audicate to said assignee or its representatives all facenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, receipt assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees the opening of the oxpenses incident to said applications to be be
OW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, signed my entire right, title and interest for the United Stavention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all optications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the aid invention, including without limitation all applications and all optications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the aid invention, including without limitation all applications and all optications and the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, if ingement with the right to sue for and collect the same forgal representatives, and including the right to claim such an adequate to hereby authorized and requested to issue all paid assigned herein, as assigned of the entire interest appresentatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and cover appropriate thereof to said assigned or its assigns, to commow to the undersigned respecting said improvements, where all individual controls in which any of said applications or pater to difficult ooths, and to do generally everything necessary to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries and judge the patent protection for said improvements in all countries and to do hereby authorize my atternoys to insert on this deed when known.	dollars (\$ 1.00), the receipt where I as assigner hereby sell, assign and set over to sattes of America and all other countries in and to sat original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissic United States of America and all other countries, I patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit and including all claims for damages by reason of points own use and the use of its successors, assigns a priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents a patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom therein; and the undersigned for me and my legulated without further remuneration, to execute and delivations for Letters Patent on said improvements and audicate to said assignee or its representatives all facenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, receipt assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees the opening of the oxpenses incident to said applications to be be
OW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration; signed my entire right, title and interest for the United Stavention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all polications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the aid invention, including without fimilitation all applications and all processed utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, it ingement with the right to see for and collect the same foregal representatives, and including the right to claim such prademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all paid assigned herein, as assigned of the entire interest presentatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and cover it original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications thereof to said assigned or its assigns, to commown to the undersigned respecting said improvements, who all injuntal costns, and to do generally everything necessary to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries and to do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed when known.	dollars (\$ 1.00), the receipt where I as assigner hereby sell, assign and set over to sattes of America and all other countries in and to sat original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissic United States of America and all other countries, I patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit and including all claims for damages by reason of points own use and the use of its successors, assigns a priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents a patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom therein; and the undersigned for me and my legislated without further remuneration, to execute and delivations for Lotters Patent on said improvements and attended to said assignee or its representatives all false and requested, to testify in any interferences or off and assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees and assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees the filing date and application number of said application.
OW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, sesignee my entire right, title and interest for the United Statement of the aforesaid utility patent application and all pplications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the aid invention, including without limitation all applications and perfect and invention, including without limitation all applications and the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, intringement with the right to sue for and collect the same foregal representatives, and including the right to claim such provide the area of the entire interest and assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest presentatives, heirs and assigne of the entire interest presentatives, heirs and assigne of the entire interest presentatives, heirs and assigne or its assigns, to common to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whereas its rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries and paid by said assignee. And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed when known.	dollars (\$ 1.00), the receipt where I as assigner hereby sell, assign and set over to sattes of America and all other countries in and to sat original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissic United States of America and all other countries, I patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit and including all claims for damages by reason of points own use and the use of its successors, assigns a priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents a patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom therein; and the undersigned for me and my legulated without further remuneration, to execute and delivations for Letters Patent on said improvements and audicate to said assignee or its representatives all facenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, receipt assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees the opening of the oxpenses incident to said applications to be be
OW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, sesignee my entire right, title and interest for the United Statement of the aforesaid utility patent application and all pplications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the aid invention, including without limitation all applications and perfect and invention, including without limitation all applications and the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, intringement with the right to sue for and collect the same foregal representatives, and including the right to claim such provide the area of the entire interest and assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest presentatives, heirs and assigne of the entire interest presentatives, heirs and assigne of the entire interest presentatives, heirs and assigne or its assigns, to common to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whereas its rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries and paid by said assignee. And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed when known.	dollars (\$ 1.00), the receipt where I as assigner hereby sell, assign and set over to sattes of America and all other countries in and to sational, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissic United States of America and all other countries, I patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit and including all claims for damages by reason of points own use and the use of its successors, assigns a priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents a patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom therein; and the undersigned for me and my legated without further remuneration, to execute and delivations for Letters Patent on said improvements and attended to said assignee or its representatives all faces are requested, to testify in any interferences or off and assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees the filing date and application number of said application to the filing date and application number of said application.
OW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, ssignee my entire right, title and interest for the United Statistics and patents applied for or granted therefor in the aloresaid utility patent application and all pplications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the aid invention, including without fimitation all applications and referesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and infingement with the right to sue for and collect the same foregal representatives, and including the right to claim such or redemarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all graid assigned herein, as assigned of the entire interest epresentatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and cover all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications in the undersigned respecting said improvements, where one in the undersigned respecting said improvements, when one in the undersigned respecting said improvements, when one in the interest of the undersigned respecting said improvements, when one in the interest of the interest of the interest of the undersigned respecting said improvements. When the interest is a saigned in the interest on the undersigned respecting said improvements in all countries and paid by said assigned. And I do hereby authorize my atternoys to insert on this deed when known. Order Science Science Typed Name of Witness	dollars (\$ 1.00), the receipt where I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to sattes of America and all other countries in and to sat original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissts. United States of America and all other countries, I patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit and including all claims for damages by reason of patents on use and the use of its successors, assigns an incrity or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents a patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom therein; and the undersigned for me and my legislate without further remunoration, to execute and delivations for Lotters Patent on said improvements and attended to said assignee or its representatives all farenever requested, to testify in any interferences or off and assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees and assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees the filing date and application number of said application.

forms are submitted.

LD-StSv

*Total of

2

PATENT REEL: 022491 FRAME: 0032

former PTO/SB/15 (8-00) Mortified LDLR&M Docket Number (Optional) ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION AIRBUS 3,3-226 Whereas, I. Heinz-Peter Busch Elbestr. 4; 28844 Weyhe; GERMANY hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certain new and useful improvements in METHOD FOR PRODUCING SANDWICH COMPONENTS AND CORRESPONDING PRESS for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was filed on Application Number for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was executed by me on for which an International Application was filed on August 23, 2006 , as PCT/EP2006/008289 , designating the United States. And Whereas, Airbus Deutschland GmbH a corporation of Germany herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is Kreetslag 30; 21129 Hamburg; GERMANY is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;). the receipt whereof <u>1.00</u> dollars (\$ NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assigner hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignce my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesoid utility patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, for said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of the aforosaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including all claims for damages by reason of past infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and the use of its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and including the right to claim such profily or benefit and the Commissioner of Palents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on sold improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignce herein, as assignce of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and cover ant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee. And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the filling date and application number of said application when known.

LD-515V

RECORDED: 04/07/2009

Total or

forms are submitted.

PATENT REEL: 022491 FRAME: 0033